

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/2/2026
In
AOT/1/2026

THE OFFICIAL TRUSTEE OF WEST BENGAL
VERSUS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 7th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
For the respondent.

Mr. Deepnath Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
For the respondent nos. 5, 6.

Md. Arham Reza, Adv.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
For the K.M.C.

The Court :- After hearing the parties, the matter is required to be heard on affidavit(s).

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 8th May, 2026. Affidavit-in-Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 22nd May, 2026.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2026 under an appropriate heading.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn.